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Sunday, May 11 

Lector:    Dennis Stickney 
Greeters: (n)  Steve & Linda Priske 

       (s)  Kenny Schoborg & Linda Schoborg 

Gifts:   Clark & Beth Lawler 
Communion Ministers:   Mary Reece, Marcia Frerichs 
Ushers:   Ryan McCoy, Jim Roling, Eldon Droessler 

Altar Servers:    Kendrick Duncan, Addy McCoy   

 

 

Sunday, May 18 

Lector:    Adeline Cook 
Greeters: (n)  Eldon & Lenore Droessler 

       (s)   Nathan & Tami Weig  

Gifts:   Derek & Shannon Haupt Family  
Communion Ministers:   Clark Lawler, Mary Reece   
Ushers:     Nick Braman, Marvin Penning, Volunteer 

Altar Servers:    Corde Cook & Laney Cook 

 

 

Sunday, May 25 

Lector:    Bill Kramer 
Greeters: (n)  April Montes & Chloe 

       (s)   Marcia Frerichs & Bo 

Gifts:   Jered & Jessica Johnston Family 
Communion Ministers:   Christy Krause, Brian Krause 
Ushers:   Jared Kadolph, Dennis Stickney  

Altar Servers:   Kathleen Mosher, Ana Mosher 

 

 

 Sunday, June 1 

Lector:    Sara Hobson  
Greeters: (n)  Ryan & Monique McCoy 

       (s)   Marvin & Cecilia Penning 

Gifts:   Steve & Linda Priske 

Communion Ministers:   John Schuller, Joan Schuller 
Ushers:   Ted Mosher, Mark Sparrow, Ron Kadolph 

Altar Servers:   Jada Hobson & Jacoby Hobson  
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Sunday, June 8 

Lector:   Betty Gotto 
Greeters: (n)  Rich & Lynnette Groepper 

       (s)   Denny & Diana Stickney 

Gifts:   Volunteer 
Communion Ministers:  Terry Miller, Cecilia Penning 
Ushers:  Steve Priske, Kenny Schoborg, Rick Groepper 

Altar Servers:    Hayden Sparrow, Layney Johnston 

   
 

Sunday, June 15 ( Fathers Day) 

Lector:    Marcia Frerichs 
Greeters: (n)  Audrey & Ben DeVilder Family 

       (s)  Randy & Lori Ledger 

Gifts:   Rick & Betty Gotto 
Communion Ministers:   Sara Hobson, Mark Sparrow 
Ushers:   Josh Hobson, Ron Kadolph, Randy Ledger 

Altar Servers:   Austin Braman, Isaac Braman   
 

Sunday, June 22 

Lector:   Bill Kramer 
Greeters: (n)  Dan & Sharilyn Kadolph 

       (s)   Jim & Joyce Roling 

Gifts:   Ben & Audrey DeVilder Family 
Communion Ministers:  Clark Lawler, Dennis Stickney  
Ushers:   Randy Ledger, Nick Braman, Kenny Schoborg 

Altar Servers:    Jacoby Hobson & Jada Hobson 

 

 

Sunday, June 29 

Lector:   Brian Krause 

Greeters: (n)  Terry & Nancy Miller 

       (s)  Zak & Emily Stoulil Family 

Gifts:  Eric & Katie Duncan Family 
Communion Ministers:   John Schuller, Joan Schuller 
Ushers:   Josh Hobson, Jim Roling, Jared Kadolph  

Altar Servers:  Layney Johnston, Austin Braman 
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 Sunday, July 6 

Lector:    Marcia Frerichs 
Greeters: (n)  Ted & Rachel Mosher Family 

       (s)   Ryan & Monique McCoy Family 

Gifts:   Rich & Lynnette Groepper 
Communion Ministers:  Grace Kadolph, Bill Lawless  

Ushers:   Eldon Droessler, Jared Cook, Marvin Penning 

Altar Servers:   Kathleen Mosher, Ana Mosher 

    
  
Sunday, July 13  

Lector:    Betty Gotto 
Greeters: (n)  Jared & Angie Cook Family 

       (s)   Bill & Deb Lawless 

Gifts:  Randy & Lori Ledger 
Communion Ministers:   Mark Sparrow, Mary Reece  
Ushers:   Ron Kadolph, Rich Groepper, Ted Mosher 

Altar Servers: Kendrick Duncan, Addy McCoy  

    
 

Sunday, July 20 

Lector:    Bill Kramer 
Greeters: (n)  Roxann & Reggie Boyce 

       (s)   Chuck & Char Edgerton 

Gifts:  Zak & Emily Stoulil Family 
Communion Ministers:   Brian Krause, Marcia Frerichs 
Ushers:   Clark Lawler, Ryan McCoy, Kenny Schoborg 

Altar Servers:    Layney Johnston, Volunteer 

 

Sunday, July 27  

Lector:   Dennis Stickney 
Greeters: (n)  Jared & Lisa Kadolph Family 

       (s)   Marvin & Cecilia Penning 

Gifts:   Derek & Shannon Haupt Family 
Communion Ministers:   Sara Hobson, Marg Ruble 
Ushers:   Mark Sparrow, Marvin Penning, Eldon Droessler 

Altar Servers:    Jacoby Hobson, Jada Hobson 
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Sunday, August 3 

Lector:    Sara Hobson  
Greeters: (n)  Shirley Daleske, April Montes & Chloe 

       (s)   Denny & Diana Stickney 

Gifts:   Jared & Angie Cook Family 
Communion Ministers:   Bill Lawless, Terry Miller 
Ushers:   Kenny Schoborg, Steve Priske, Ted Mosher 

Altar Servers:    Kathleen Mosher, Ana Mosher    
 

  
Sunday, August 10 

Lector:  Christie Krause 
Greeters: (n)  Nathan & Tami Weig Family 

       (s)   Randy & Lori Ledger 

Gifts:   Josh & Sara Hobson Family 
Communion Ministers:  Shirley Daleske, Grace Kadolph 
Ushers:  Jared Cook, Terry Miller, Dennis Stickney 

Altar Servers:    Addy McCoy, Hayden Sparrow 

 

  

Sunday, August 17 

Lector:    Adeline Cook   
Greeters: (n)   Ted & Rachel Mosher Family 

        (s)   Jim & Joyce Roling 

Gifts:   Nick & Megan Braman Family 
Communion Ministers:  Cecilia Penning, Mary Reece 
Ushers:   Mark Sparrow, Ryan McCoy, Ron Kadolph 

Altar Servers:   Volunteers 

 

 

 Sunday, August 24  

Lector:    Brian Krause 
Greeters: (n)   Steve & Linda Priske 

        (s)   Rich & Lynnette Groepper 

Gifts:   Ted & Rachel Mosher Family 
Communion Ministers:  Marg Ruble, Dennis Stickney 
Ushers:   Jim Roling, Josh Hobson, Jared Kadolph 

Altar Servers:    Austin Braman, Isaac Braman 
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Sunday, August 31 

Lector:    Ryan McCoy 
Greeters: (n)  Ben & Audrey DeVilder Family 

        (s)   Jared & Angie Cook Family  

Gifts:   Nick & Megan Braman Family 
Communion Ministers:  Cecilia Penning, Shirley Daleske  
Ushers:   Terry Miller, Marvin Penning, Randy Ledger 

Altar Servers:    Addy McCoy, Hayden Sparrow 

 
 
Sunday, September 7 

Lector:  Betty Gotto 

Greeters: (n)   Bill & Deb Lawless 

        (s)   Mark & Andrea Sparrow Family 

Gifts:   Jim & Joyce Roling 
Communion Ministers:  Joan Schuller, Josh Schuller 
Ushers:   Marvin Penning, Ryan McCoy, Nick Braman  

Altar Servers:    Ana Mosher, Kendrick Duncan 

 
  

 
  
  

 


